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NEW BRUNSWICK. 

Birthplaces. 

New Brunswick.,...., , 

Ireland 

Nova Scotia 

United States 

England and Wales, 

Scotland .... 

Quebec 

Prince Edward Island 

Sweden, Norway and Denmark. 

Other British Possessions ..-. 

Ontario 

Germany . „ , 

France ,.,...., 

Italy 

Spain and Portugal 

Russia and Poland 

British Columbia ... 

The Territories 

Manitoba 

Other Countries 

.At sea... , .... 

Not given 

Persons. 

1871. 

238,554 

23,003 

5,242 

4,090 

4,485 

1 

£6 

35 

89 

1881. 

277,643 

16,355 

6,160 

5,108 

4,174 

58 

J7 

9 

14 

!6 

.0 

13 

13 

12 

4 

6 

3 

2 

1 

52 

23 

200 

Increase or Decrease. 

Numer
ical. 

4,396 4,168 

2,440 3,127 

1,053 2,719 

87 444 

1,574 436 

219 310 

204 203 

41 63 

8 22 

18 14 

9 6 

3 

39,099 

—6,648 

918 

1,018 

—311 

—228 

687 

1,666 

357 

—1,138 

91 

1 

22 

14 

—4 

—3 

3 

2 

—4 

—12 

111 

Centes
imal. 

16-3 

—28-9 

17-3 

24-8 

—6 9 

—51 

28-1 

157-1 

410-3 

—72 3 

41-5 

•5 

53-9 

176-0 

—22 2 

—33 3 

- 7 - 1 

—34-3 

124-7 

Bate per cent, 
to 

Popu
lation of 
Province. 

Total 
Popula

tion, 1881. 

86-4 6-42 

5 1 •37 

1-9 •14 

1-5 11 

1-3 •09 

1-3 •09 

•9 •07 

•8 •06 

•1 •01 

•1 01 

51. 86*4 per cent, of the population were native-born, while we find that the num
ber of those of Irish nativity and those born in Other British Possessions had fallen off 
and that an abnormally large increase had taken place in the number of natives of 
Prince Edward Island, who, of late years, have been emigrating to this Province in 
consequence of the land becoming scarce in their own. 


