NEW BRUNSWICK.

Birthplaces.	Persons.		Increase or Decrease.		Rate per cent. to	
	1871.	1881.	Numer- ical.	Centes- imal.	Popu- lation of Province.	Total Popula- tion, 1881.
New Brunswick	238,554	277,643	39,099	16.3	86.4	6.42
Ireland	23,003	16,355	6,648	-28.9	5 1	·37
Nova Scotia	5,242	6, 160	918	17.3	1.9	•14
United States	4,090	5,108	1,018	24.8	1.5	-11
England and Wales	4,485	4,174	-311	6 9	1.3	.09
Scotland	4,396	4,168	-228	-5.1	1.3	•09
Quebec	2,440	3,127	687	28 ·1	.9	.67
Prince Edward Island	1,053	2,719	1,666	157.1	.8	•06-
Sweden, Norway and Denmark	87	444	357	410.3	•1	.01
Other British Possessions	1,574	436	-1,138	72·3	•1	·01
Ontario	219	310	91	41.5	•1	
Germany	204	203	1	•5	/ • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	,
France	41	63	22	53.9	**************************************	••••••
Italy	8	. 22	14	175.0	*********	*********
Spain and Portugal	18	14	-4	-22.2		
Russia and Poland	9	6	_3	-33.3		
British Columbia		3	3			
The Territories		2	2	 		100000 00000000
Manitoba	1	1			*********	**********
Other Countries	56	52	-4	7.1		>
At sea	35	23	12	-34.3		*******
Not given	89	200	111	124.7	106000	

^{51. 86.4} per cent. of the population were native born, while we find that the number of those of Irish nativity and those born in Other British Possessions had fallen off and that an abnormally large increase had taken place in the number of natives of Prince Edward Island, who, of late years, have been emigrating to this Province in consequence of the land becoming scarce in their own.